fluctuation

reserve1

Defined
benefit

investment
fluctuation

reserve2

Supple-
mentary

Disability
benefits

over/(under)
funded

Defined
benefit over/

(under)
funded

Unallocated
surplus/

(deficiency)
Total

equity

Opening balance
as at 1 July 2021

$2,338,425 $0 $0 $35,916,363 $62,295,975 $0 $100,550,763

Amount allocated from/
(to) defined contribution
members

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Amount allocated from/
(to) defined benefit
members

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating profit /
Experience

$257,436 $0 $0 $1,038,761 -$12,821,159 $0 -$11,524,962

Closing Balance
as at 30 June 2021

$2,595,861 $0 $0 $36,955,123 $49,474,816 $0 $89,025,801

1  During 2019/20 financial year the Smoothed option investment fluctuation reserve was fully allocated to defined contribution member accounts. No amounts have
been allocated to the reserve since 30 June 2020.

2 During 2019/20 financial year the Defined Benefit investment fluctuation reserve was fully allocated to defined benefit assets. No amounts have been allocated to
the reserve since 30 June 2020.

Key Assumptions Base Case Sensitivity Change Accrued Benefits Change Change %

Discount Rate/
Investment Return

4.50%
+1% per annum $342,749,126 -$16,788,046 -5%

-1% per annum $378,858,830 $19,321,658 5%

Salary increase
1.0% pa for the first year
and 2.5% pa thereafter

plus promotional1

+1% per annum $378,941,032 $19,403,860 5%

-1% per annum $342,370,467 -$17,166,705 -5%

1 In addition to the base salary increase assumption, there is an additional age based promotional scale which ranges from 3% at age 25 gradually reducing to 0%
   at age 55.

   REPORT ON OPERATIONS FOR YEAR ENDING 30 JUNE 2022   PAGE 55

FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES SUPERANNUATION BOARD

Defined Benefits (DB and SDB)
2022 2021

DB SDB Total DB SDB Total

Defined benefit liability for accrued
benefits (DB and SDB)

$359,537,172 $0 $359,537,172 $363,457,449 $0 $363,457,449

Defined benefit assets (excluding
investment fluctuation reserve)
(DB and SDB)

$409,011,989 $36,955,123 $445,967,112 $425,753,424 $35,916,363 $461,669,787